
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor 
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 
2020 W. El Camino Avenue, Suite 670, 95833 
P.O. Box 952054 
Sacramento, CA  94252-2054 
(916) 263-2771  
www.hcd.ca.gov 

 
 

July 28, 2022 
 
 
David A. Kiff, Interim Executive Director                                                         
County of Sonoma Community Development Commission                                                
1440 Guerneville Road                                                            
Santa Rosa, CA 95403     
 
Tim Miller, Executive Director 
West County Community Services 
16390 Main Street 
Guerneville, CA 95446                                     
 
Dear David A. Kiff and Tim Miller:  
 
RE:  Award Announcement – Homekey Program 
 Notice of Funding Availability, Fiscal Year 2022/2023, Round 2 

County of Sonoma Community Development Commission and West County 
Community Services – George's Hideaway 
Contract No. 22-HK-17484 

 
The California Department of Housing and Community Development (Department) 
is pleased to announce that the County of Sonoma Community Development 
Commission (Awardee) has been awarded a Homekey program, Round 2, award in the 
amount of $6,300,784. This letter constitutes notice of the designation of Homekey 
funds for the Awardee. 
 
Awardees will be able to draw down funds when the Standard Agreement is fully 
executed, and any general and special conditions have been cleared in writing.  
 
Your Ambassador will be in communication with you to develop a Standard Agreement and 
confirm any documents needed to execute this contract. 
 
Congratulations on your successful application. For further information, please contact 
Merritt Beckett, Homekey Program Manager, Program Design and Implementation 
Branch, at (916) 776-7788 or Merritt.Beckett@hcd.ca.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer Seeger 
Deputy Director 
Division of State Financial Assistance 




